
First Data Bank Board Report Attachment 1 

FDB Contract – 5th Amendment to 
2005 Contract (Board Order 6/25/13) 

2013 
Annual 
Pricing 

New FDB Contract 
January 1, 2014 – Dec 31, 2018 

2015 Annual 
Pricing 

(see contract for  
full term details) 

 

Modules/Services  Modules/Services  Comments 
 
National Drug Data file (NDDF)  (this is a 
FDB proprietary name ) 
• Dose Range Check Module 
• Drug Allergy Module 
• Drug-Disease Contraindications Module 
• Drug-Drug Interaction Module 

 
• Indications Module 
• Min/Max Dose Module 
• Patient Education Module (English) 
 

 
$11,940 

 
FDB MEDKnowledge, Meditech Package 
 
• Dose Range Check Module 
• Drug Allergy Module 
• Drug-Disease Contraindications Module 
• Drug-Drug Interaction Module 
• Drug-food Interaction Module 
• Indications Module 
• Min/Max Dose Module 
• Patient Education Module (English) 
 

 
$11,923 

 
New Name for 
this Module 
 
 
 
 
 

NDDF Annual User Fee for Meditech 
Ambulatory Order Management (AOM)  
Users defined as any prescribing medical 
practitioner (PMP) using computerized 
prescription writing in an outpatient setting 
which includes Emergency Department and 
Outpatient Surgery. 

$71 
Per User 

FDB MEDKnowledge, Meditech package and 
POEM (Prescriber Order Entry Module ) 
Users defined as a Clinician using the Meditech 
AOM dictionary in the EDM (Emergency Dept) or 
PCM (Provider Care Manager for Inpatients). 
This provides the Medication Data base needed for 
Medication Reconciliation and e-prescribing which 
are Meaningful Use requirements. 

$71 
Per User 

Implemented e-
prescribing for 
inpatients in 
Mid 2013.  

Premium Modules 
• Patient Education Module (Spanish) 

 
• AlertSpace 

 
 
 

 
$2,320 
 
$8,470 
 
 
 
$1,840 

Premium Modules 
• Patient Education Module (Spanish) 

 
• AlertSpace (includes Dosage Range Check 

Module, Drug-Drug Interaction Module and 
Drug Allergy Module) 

 

 
$2,318 
 
$8,455 
 
 
 
$1,843 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
New name for 



FDB Contract – 5th Amendment to 
2005 Contract (Board Order 6/25/13) 

2013 
Annual 
Pricing 

New FDB Contract 
January 1, 2014 – Dec 31, 2018 

2015 Annual 
Pricing 

(see contract for  
full term details) 

 

Modules/Services  Modules/Services  Comments 
• FDB RxNorm Cross-Reference Module 

(RxNorm is a US specific terminology 
that contains all medications available in 
the US.  This list is maintained by the 
National Library of Medicine with the 
purpose of sharing electronic drug 
information between hospitals and 
pharmacies). 

• FDB Interoperability Module, Core Package this Module 
 

 


